
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024612-2021 

Contract

Fire alarms, emergency lighting and other fire prevention
and detection systems

Magenta Living

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-024612
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e791  
Published 4 October 2021, 2:16pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Magenta Living

Partnership Building, Hamilton Street

Birkenhead

CH41 5AA

Contact

Mrs Carmon McAleavy

Email

carmonmcaleavy@magentaliving.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1516063043

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024612-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024612-2021
mailto:carmonmcaleavy@magentaliving.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.magentaliving.org.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.magentaliving.org.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.magentaliving.org.uk/
http://www.magentaliving.org.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Fire alarms, emergency lighting and other fire prevention and detection systems

Reference number

DN500276

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50410000 - Repair and maintenance services of measuring, testing and checking apparatus

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

In order to protect our tenants, employees, contractors, visitors and members of the public
and to meet our regulatory requirements, Magenta Living are seeking a single customer-
focused contractor to provide the provision of servicing, maintenance and associated
upgrade, installation and renewals of fire alarms, emergency lighting and other fire
prevention and detection systems services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £645,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31625200 - Fire-alarm systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Magenta Living require servicing, maintenance and associated upgrade, installation and
renewals of fire alarms,

emergency lighting and other fire prevention and detection systems services as described
within the Invitation

to Tender documents to properties primarily located within Cheshire and Merseyside,
although we are looking

to expand our portfolio beyond the Wirral peninsula. Our anticipated expansion will aim to
grow our area of

business in a geographic area which enables us to continue to successfully manage and
maintain our assets.

The successful bidder must be able to deliver the service outside of the immediate Wirral
area

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 205-500573

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 13 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:500573-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fieldway Supplies Limited

Unit 12, Paramount Business Park, Wilson Road

Liverpool

L36 6AW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

National registration number

05743944

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £645,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Cabinet Office

70 Whitehall

London

SW1 2AS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-30T08:02:33+0100
	TCPDF




